TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Efficient Channel Coding, Inc.		11/24/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ViaSat, Inc.	
Street Address:	6155 El Camino Real	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77273433	SKYPHY
Serial Number:	78552936	ISATLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)678-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 678-5070

 Email:
 hyde@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19162-0065001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martens
Signature:	/lisa m martens/
Date:	12/04/2009 TRADEMARK

900149224 REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0660



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Efficient Channel Coding, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 4830 East 49th Street, Cuyahoga Heights, Ohio 44125 ("Assignor") intends to use or has adopted, used, is using and has registered the marks identified in the attached *Schedule A* (herein referred to as the "Marks") in the U.S.

WHEREAS, ViaSat, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009-1699 ("Assignce"), desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0662 This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument this 24th day of November, 2009.

EFFICIENT CHANNEL CODING, INC.

Date: 1/24, 2009

Name: Keven K. Lippert

Title: Secretary

VIASAT, INC.

Date: <u>1// スペ</u> , 2009

3y:

Name: Keven K. Lippert

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

JANEL CHARLENE PEREZ

JANEL CHARLENE PEREZ

Commission # 1845721

Notary Public - California

San Diego County

Ny Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2013

Loose Acknowledgement Attached
11/24/2009

Schedule A Efficient Channel Coding, Inc. Trademarks					
Mark	Country	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date	Status	
SKYPHY	United States	77273433 06 Sep 2007	3665504 11 Aug 2009	Registered	
ISATLITE	United States	78/552,936 24 Jan 2005	3205030 06 Feb 2007	Registered	
TURBO PRODUCT CODES	United States (ITU)	75793074 07 Sep 1999	~	Abandoned	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California On 1/24.2009 before me, Janel Charlene Perez Notary Public, personally appeared <u>KEVEN Y. LIPPET</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JANEL CHARLENE PEREZ Commission # 1845721 Notary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws San Diego County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2013 🖁 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Swore of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSAMMONT Document Date: 11.24 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 10/03 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>Veven V. Uppert</u> Signer's Name: ☐ Individual & Corporate Officer — Title(s): SECYCHAY ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _____ □ Partner — □ Limitsd □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee. Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing SCA.

RECORDED: 12/04/2009

Signer is Bepresenting:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0665